
General $318,711

Capital Outlay $0

Pension $0

Special Education $349,619

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $0.000

Owner Occupied $0.000

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $0.000

Special Education $0.000

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $0.000

2016 Payable 2017 Levy 
per Thousand

$0

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$0Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2016 Payable 2017
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $268,687,805

Owner Occupied $17,137,367

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $9,279,375

Total $295,104,547

December 2016 Federal Child Count*

11.2

25.0%

11.4

$43,807Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees
Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff

5.3

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 39.390

9-12 12.975

40.953

13.843

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 52.365 54.796

Student Data

Fall 2016 PK-12 Enrollment 60

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 13

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 23.3%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 53.3%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

95.6%

4

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, Special 

Education and Pension Funds

Area in Square Miles: 257

Fall 2016 K-12 Fall Enrollment 60

Educational Funds $42,066

Sparsity $0

Home School ADM 0.00

Fall 2016 State Aid Fall Enrollment 61.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

2

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

14

2016-2017 Profile of Grant-Deuel School District 25-3

Home County: Grant

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 0.000 0.000

16370 482nd Ave Revillo SD 57259

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

*Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Report Card
Accountability Data*

ELA Current Year - Proficiency

Math Current Year - Proficiency

4-year Cohort Graduation Rate

High School Completion Rate

Impact Aid $0

%

%

**No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

57.58

48.48 %

%

*No data displayed if the subgroup does not meet 
the minumum size for reporting purposes.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $56,119



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $815,155

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$236,050

$9,699

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $21,396

$0

$0

$0

$0

Total Expenditures $1,882,767 $319,253

Local $539,740

County $18,475

State $24,411

Federal $44,958

Total $627,584

$289,749

$421

$0

$0

$179,363

$262

$0

$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education Pension

$290,170 $179,625 $38,161

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$0

Capital Outlay Pension

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$38,105

$56

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$19,052

$783,253

$13,638

$0

$9,062

$0

$125,235

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$73,172

$0

$0

$332

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$248,844 $0

$3,322

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$62,409 $90,533 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$167,864 $20,692 $0 $0

Salary Property Other

$733,863

$0

$0

$2,603

$186,095

$0

$0

$69,572

$0

$26,277

$0

$0

$0

$16,760

$161,370

$0

$0

$199

$109,728

$0

$0

$10,855

$0

$2,671

$0

$0

$0

$3,266

$134,081

$9,699

$0

$87,557

$26,332

$67,727

$0

$79,566

$129,757

$18

$0

$0

$0

$207

$19,107

$0

$0

$8,214

$8,280

$85,000

$0

$3,180

$9,116

$535

$0

$0

$0

$62

$0

$0

$0

$1,893

$0

$0

$0

$6,373

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$6,105

$0

$0

$820

$452,818

$215

$0

$19,011

$0

$3,681

$0

$0

$0

$1,101

$1,035,170 $288,089 $483,751$8,266$534,944 $133,494

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Grant-Deuel School District 25-3

Other Enterprise

$0

$1,299 $32,850


