

# 2016-2017 Profile of Grant-Deuel School District 25-3

53.3%

0.0%

95.6%

5.3

4

16370 482nd Ave Revillo SD 57259 Home County: Grant Area in Square Miles: 257

Student Data	Student Data		Enrollmen	t Data		
Fall 2016 PK-12 Enrollment60		Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membersip		
Fall 2016 K-12 Fall Enrollment	60	РК	0.000	0.000	0.000 Cost per ADM*	
Fall 2016 State Aid Fall Enrollment	61.00	KG-8	39.390	40.953	Educational Funds	\$42,066
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	13	9-12	12.975	13.843	* Includes selected expend	litures from
Home School ADM	0.00	Total	52.365	54.796	General, Capital Outlay	, Special
December 2016 Federal Child Count*	14				Education and Pension	n Funds
% Special Needs Students*	23.3%					

### **Teaching Staff Data**

Average Teacher Salary	\$43,807
Avg Years of Experience	11.2
% with Advanced Degrees	25.0%
Certified Instructional Staff	11.4
Classroom Staff	0.0

Agricultural

Total

**Owner Occupied** 

Other Non-Ag/Utilities

*Child Count	data not	displayed	when student	count <10.

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch\*\*

District Dropout Rate

Student to Staff Ratio

Number of Graduates

District Attendance Rate

\*\*No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

#### Report Card Accountability Data\*

ELA Current Year - Proficiency	57.58 %
Math Current Year - Proficiency	48.48 %
4-year Cohort Graduation Rate	%
High School Completion Rate	%

\*No data displayed if the subgroup does not meet the minumum size for reporting purposes.

#### American College Test (ACT) \*

2
d when less reported.

#### **Ending Fund Balance**

General	\$318,711
Capital Outlay	\$0
Special Education	\$349,619
Pension	\$0
Impact Aid	\$0

#### **State Aid Funding**

General Aid	\$0
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Total State Aid	<b>\$0</b>
* Represents approved amount paid to district	t.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$56,119

2016 Payable 2017 Levy
per Thousand

2016 Payable 2017

**Taxable Valuations** 

\$268,687,805

\$17,137,367

\$9,279,375

\$295,104,547

Agricultural	\$0.000
Owner Occupied	\$0.000
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$0.000
Special Education	\$0.000
Capital Outlay	\$0.000
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

## **Grant-Deuel School District 25-3**

Revenue by Fund				Other Fund Data			
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$539,740	\$289,749	\$179,363	\$38,105	Impact Aid	\$0	
County	\$18,475	\$421	\$262	\$56	Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
State	\$24,411	\$0	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$44,958	\$0	\$0	\$0	Food Service	\$1,299	\$32,850
Total	\$627,584	\$290,170	\$179,625	\$38,161	Other Enterprise	\$0	\$0

Empenditure og i und			
General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension
\$815,155	\$3,322	\$236,050	\$0
\$0	\$0	\$9,699	\$0
\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
\$19,052	\$9,062	\$73,172	\$0
\$783,253	\$0	\$0	\$0
\$62,409	\$90,533	\$0	\$0
\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
\$167,864	\$20,692	\$0	\$0
\$13,638	\$125,235	\$0	\$0
\$0	\$0	\$332	\$0
\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
\$21,396	\$0	\$0	\$0
\$1,882,767	\$248,844	\$319,253	\$0
	\$815,155 \$0 \$19,052 \$783,253 \$62,409 \$0 \$167,864 \$13,638 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$21,396	General Capital Outlay   \$815,155 \$3,322   \$0 \$0   \$0 \$0   \$0 \$0   \$19,052 \$9,062   \$783,253 \$0   \$62,409 \$90,533   \$0 \$0   \$167,864 \$20,692   \$13,638 \$125,235   \$0 \$0   \$0 \$0   \$0 \$0   \$13,638 \$125,235   \$0 \$0   \$0 \$0   \$0 \$0   \$0 \$0   \$13,638 \$125,235   \$0 \$0   \$0 \$0   \$0 \$0   \$0 \$0   \$0 \$0   \$0 \$0   \$0 \$0   \$0 \$0	GeneralCapital OutlaySpecial Education\$815,155\$3,322\$236,050\$0\$0\$0\$0\$0\$9,699\$0\$0\$0\$19,052\$9,062\$73,172\$783,253\$0\$0\$62,409\$90,533\$0\$62,409\$90,533\$0\$167,864\$20,692\$0\$13,638\$125,235\$0\$13,638\$125,235\$0\$0\$0\$0\$13,638\$125,235\$0

## Expenditure by Object Categories\*

**Expenditure by Fund** 

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other	
K-12 Instruction	\$733,863	\$161,370	\$134,081	\$19,107	\$0	\$6,105	
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$9,699	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Student/Staff Services	\$2,603	\$199	\$87,557	\$8,214	\$1,893	\$820	
Administration Services	\$186,095	\$109,728	\$26,332	\$8,280	\$0	\$452,818	
Fiscal Services	\$0	\$0	\$67,727	\$85,000	\$0	\$215	
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Operation/Maint. Services	\$69,572	\$10,855	\$79,566	\$3,180	\$6,373	\$19,011	
Transportation Services	\$0	\$0	\$129,757	\$9,116	\$0	\$0	
Other Support Services	\$26,277	\$2,671	\$18	\$535	\$0	\$3,681	
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Co-Curricular	\$16,760	\$3,266	\$207	\$62	\$0	\$1,101	
Total Expenditures	\$1,035,170	\$288,089	\$534,944	\$133,494	\$8,266	\$483,751	

\*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.